KB, HzEXRIER
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_11_



K5, HZHEXKRETA
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

MBS |8
No | PARTS No| QTY LLES DESCRIPTION
1 110710 IHEE KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 {40121 I | KSEft4a Uk KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 140122 I | XBiHal HINGE SCREW
4 113059 1| 8lEh SPRING
5 11154 I | BlERiEHRC SCREW  6.75X24
6 |40108 1 ING KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
7 1072 I | /hBiEHRaL HINGE SCREW
8 {40304 I | mYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 | 15076 2 |AYBIEHE Y PIN
10140110-01| 1 | RYELDSE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
11 [4135 1 | RYEFY b NUT M5X0. 8
12110714 1 1mYENS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 1 |AYELAS—1EHRL SET SCREW 11/64X32  L=4.0
14140111 1 X EXRIER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
15110706 I | HAERKRIERZITRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 1 [ AEXIRIIRARR L PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW

_12_




T, FTRNILET—J— EYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

._13_




T, TRILET—U— FEYHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

BRES|aY

No | PARTS No| QY 2% DESCRIPTION

1 114922 1 | T& HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

2 110782 1 | T#A 2L (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

3 11057 1 | Fé#A%2)L (B LkHRLC SET SCREW 6. 75X24 1=20.0

4 111080 1 | FégA%)L (FD) 7zt O1LING FELT

5 (10637 1 |EYETAL (8. LA FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.

6 [10637-01| 1 |EYLETHLA FEED LIFTING CAM

7 |10658 1 |EYLEThLLEDHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

8 10638 1 | X¥~x HOOK DRIVING GEAR

9 110639 1 | R¥rIEROBL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
10 | 10766 1 | XK¥rviHBl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
11112135 1 | Té#A 2L (PRE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 ] 10525 1 | Té#A2/)L (b)) ikHRE SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=9.0
13110729 1 | TéA 2L (b)) BS 0IL FELT

14 | 34016 1 | FTad@AZIL (B) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 1200347 1 | Té#PBAZIL (B) LHRL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.1

16 | 11080 1 | T#HMEMAZIL (B) 7L b OIL FELT

17 ] 34309C 1 | #%YAhL-Ov bk (#) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.

18 | 34310 1 | #EYAHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

19 | 141146 1 | EYHLEERHRL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.7
20 | 140409 1 [ #EYAhLit U SET SCREW 1/4X28 1=9.4

21 | 34309 1 | #EYoy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 1 | BYHLRTY YT "FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 1 |#2YAHLibdEs RETAINING RING

24 | 34313-A 1 [#BLR2>Y (& 1Y) PUSH BUTTON

25110673 1 |BLR2> RTYVY SPRING

26 131094 1 |[#B|LAI e RETAINING RING

27 | 10567 1 | FT&@R7UY HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING

28 | 34017 1 | FT8@R7UTHhS— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR

29 | 10658 1 | T#R7UTHhT—{L@&RDIL | POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
30 | 10566 1 | T8&R7Y5Hh5—ikhal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

31 | 30157 1 | FT#RT7U2T5r—X HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER

32 | 10522 1 | F@ART7Y 55— 1EHR L SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

33 110608 1 |BfFEYY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

34 110609 3 |BfREY VT IEHRL SCREW 3. 4X36 L=5.0

35| 10610C 1T | TRILET—1 (#) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.

36 | 10610-01| 1 | TR LTF—1) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

37110574 1 | FRILET—=UYy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

38 | 10611 1T | FRILET—1) 54 SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR

39 110612 2 [ FTRAULMT—YRELEDHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 1T | TRILET—URIER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 110614 1 | FTRILNT—UEBREY HINGE PIN

42 110581 1 | FRLEFT—YEBEE EHRL SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=7.0

43 | 10619 T | FALNT—=YRTYY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 110618 1T | TRV T—=1)hESS SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45110616 1 | FRILFT—) e SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER

46 110613 1 | FTRILFT—=VHEEE HINGE STUD

47 | 10581 1 | TR T—UteE iEHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

48 | 10617 1T | FRILET—=UNN SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET

49 110620 T | FRLFT=YBEIEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

_“4_




EYLEE. EYEH
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_15_




EYta, EYE
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
HaBES|AN

No | PARTS No| QTY L DESCRIPTION
T|12130c | T [ZYEE D FEED BAR COWP.

8 [12130 | 1 |2yzta& FEED BAR

9 (10595 | 1 |20 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK

1010596 | 1 |3a@FTzAb+ OILING FELT

1110597 | 1 [20FIzLbiphal SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3

12[70120-A | 1 |2DFEHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32  L=12.5
13110599 [ 1 [20FTvIo— WASHER

14[16704 | 1 [EYm FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

15118065 | 2 |EYmiKitaL PINCH SCREW  MSX0.8  L=14.0
16]16705 | 1 [#YtEE AL FEED BAR HINGE SCREM

17[16706 | 1 |EYEBESACFY NUT  1/4X28

20|11888 | 1 |2y FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

2110588 | 1 [EYsAZL (H) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22110525 | 1 |EYsAZIL (F) tkofal SET SCREW ~ 6.75X24  L=9.0

23| 11088 | 1 |54F— LINER

241200347 | 1 | S4F—1kirhal LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=I1.1
2510593 | 1 |[EYsAS— (4i) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
26110764 | 2 |ZY#AS— (§) tofal SET SCREW 67524  L=4.5
21[10763 | 1 [EYmAEL (%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28|10571 | 1 |EUEAZL (&) kohl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0

20| 11088 | 1|54+~ LINER -
30200347 | 1 |S4F—skral LINER SET SCREW ~ 6.75X24  L=I1.1
31110593 | 1 |ZEY#hT— (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
32[10764 | 2 |EY#hS— (%) tohl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
33|16708 | 1 |EYsAIEBE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
3419420 | 2 |EYsEIESEHDHAL PINCH SCREN _ 1/4X28  L=16.0
3511953 | 2 |RysEIEZEE DAL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

3 [11962 | 1 [RYUMETEAEED FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN

37| 11954 | 1 [ EYUMEIE D EL i OILING WICK

3834010 | 1 |XyoEE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
39[11953 | 1 |Nvs@@BE kDAL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
312131 | 1 |#YULABRLC HINGE SCREW 3/16X32

44150103 | 1 |EYLEBRRLF Y+ NUT

_16_




Xk Y R En A

Ny LiN—,

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_17_



NV LIN—,

ik Y SR ER A

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

BaEs|aM
No | PARTS No| QTY LEE) DESCRIPTION
1134523 1 [Ny Ln— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 | RAC /A AC - 15F - 1M PINCH SCREW 15/64X28  L=18.0
3 | 40109 1 [Ny L—# FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 130618 | AR, R WVAC ) B ¥ 3 FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 1365 I RAS A ARl ViR ¥ 3 1.0Y ~Y PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
6 | 34019 1Ny LN—8rZH5ERTYT FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 (17059 1 N9 LN—8HFEXTY Y 7 y%| FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 34027 1 [ Y SR ER FEED REGULATOR
9 10519 1 [ EYEE NI C FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 [EYEHERL FEED REGULATING SCREW
11118420 1 |EYRERLE oYy 0-RING
12 | 40963 1 | EYRAEHF 1YL 6.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 114908 1 | ZYEEF A vIiLkdHRl FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
1418142746 | 1 | XYREGF A VILEDHRLT YO v— FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | EYHREEFAVPILE S FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 | | EYFBmIAVYILELRTY T FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 14904 (I AR/t 1 =D FEED REGULATING ROD
18 | 11409 1| Ny yEEay F R—Loaqo b BALL JOINT
19 | 35034 1 |AR—=nTaqsr kRl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 L=20.0
20| 11412 1 ﬂi—)b*‘)a'f‘zbht'}"‘/i* NUT
21 | 34048 1 | Ny &EEoy F BRU FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 | 34014 1INy BEEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER -
23 1 1365 1 [y YEEE EHRL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28  L=16.0
24 | 40406 1V R\wy RFYY FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING .
25 | 34044 1 | \wo RTYTHR FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 2 {vy RTYTEMRIEHRL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
27 | 34035 1V |y RTYT 299 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 34005C L RNvooyo58— (#) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 34005 1 {RNvo2y 58— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 34013 2 | Ny 7 AERAR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31 | 15055 4 | NI AERARILEHRL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 1=9.0
32 | 34006 B RAY R/ A Sl B FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33111953 2 [Ny 8— h5—ikHihal SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34 | 34012 2 [Ny ARE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 I RASR Bt £ - < FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 | 11954 1| Ny oEBEEY HE OILING WICK
3711412 1 |R=saqrbrutb NUT

_18_




THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

gk, #iREE

_19_



ftik. $HIRLE
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

HaES|8N
No | PARTS No| QTY E DESCRIPTION
T [ 14025 IHE xS THROAT PLATE BASE
2 {12120 2 |stiRtBiEHRL THROAT PLATE BASE SCREW
3 112136 2 |#iREE1EHDHR LTS v — WASHER
4 | 14022 1 | #4248 (FD THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (FRONT)
5 {14024 2 |#RZE FD EHRL SCREW 3/16X32  L=9.5
6 | 14023 1 |#tERE (&) THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (REAR)
7 | 14024 2 |#RZE (18) LtHRL SCREW 3/16X32  L=9.5
8 {14029 1 {h<whn—%z HOOK COVER SUPPORT
9 | 14013 2 | hehn—XzitHhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
10 | 14021 1 | 3tk THROAT PLATE
1114013 2 | stiRiEHRL THROAT PLATE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
12 | 14026 1 |$tiREB 7L+ FELT
13 ]12128¢C 1 | 2YRAT<T () FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
1412128 I EELE 3 =k FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
15112129 1 | #YURAIT TR L FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD
16 | 6339 1 |#YiRAI<LEHRL FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW
17113076-01] 1 |ZYKxrAITIRLE@T v+ NUT 7/32 %32
18110703 1 |2YlRAIT <R L#ET v v+ — | WASHER
19 1 14030 1 | &Y FEED DOG
20 | 10561 1 |2YtlEitHhl FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
21 112127 1 | EYiR FEED PLATE
22 112123 1 | #8ht& THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT
23112110 2 |#BtraEHhl THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 7.85X20 L=26.0
24 112136 2 |t EsiEHhlLIviv— WASHER
25 | 10545 4 |HHmEEEERL THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
26 | 14027 1 | st B Hh/— (K) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (LEFT)
27 1 14013 4 |$IREEH/X— (K) itHR L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
28 | 10581 1 [ Z2YRAZRRBLC FEED PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW
29 1 13076-01f t |ZEYHRABRLLF v b NUT  7/32X32
30 | 12132 1 |£LIK BED SLIDE
31 16031-01 | 1 |ZLiRitHARL BED SLIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
32114012 1 | stk B H/\— (BD) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (FRONT)
33114013 2 | sttt & H/— (Fi) wLdH4a L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
34 | 14012 1 | sHEE B H/\— (1) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR)
35114013 2 | st & Hh/\— (%) 1EHH L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

_.20_.




mELa, ME
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

_21_



hELE, I FE
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

BRES| AN
No | PARTS No| QTY RS DESCRIPTION
1 115041 [ =P BOBBIN
2 | 14005 1 | h< (#) HOOK COMP.
3 {14005-01| 1 |5h~ HOOK (BODY)
4 116407-07] 1 | REAIR THREAD GUARD
5 [16407-08| 2 | RERRILEDHAL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05] 1 [ &2k NEEDLE GUARD
7 |116407-06| 2 | #t=2MREHAL NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 |15040-02| 1 [AAH< BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 11504010 1 [&REAF/ % BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10| 16407-12f 1 | %&FF A \rHFFHRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11 ]116407-11| 1 [ REAF kOB L SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
12 | 14005-03| 1 | RAAH <X (v /&) HOOK GIB
13116407-04] 3 |RATHZAAL HOOK GIB SCREW
14| 14005-17| | | hvEEHEHLL HOOK SCREW
151 14005-19f 1 |SAAh= T L b FELT
16 | 14005-18( 3 | A<idHRL HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 | ARHhN— ($) HOOK COVER COMP.
21 | 14019 2 | AT hi—=5/1\— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | AThn—tHRl HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | AhN—RZ /R HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 14013 1 [ ARz \kHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | REVTF—RA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 | h<vx&Tx)L b FELT
27 | 14007 1 [ h<wxE HOOK SADDLE
28 [ 12110 2 |hrtEEHRLC HOOK SADDLE SCREW 1.85X20 L=26.0
29 | 12136 2 | hrrEkEHRLT Y v — HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | h<é# HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31114010 P | Ax#7 )Lk FELT
32 | 10657 1 | AE¥y HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 | Av#Fvi@RroORL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
34 1 10767 1 [h#@¥vriEdHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
351 14033 1| #F—T+—X BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 [ #A—=TF+—ZXikHhl PINCH SCREW 11/64X32  L=9.0
37 | 14034 1 (#A—T+—=XT7z L b FELT
38 ] 14013 1 | F—TF+—ZX 7z biktHhtal | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

_22_




